Consequently, assuming that no capital increase is carried out prior to the execution of this 
capital reduction, article 6 of the articles of association will be drafted as follows: “The share capital amounts to 
sixty-one million sixty-five thousand seven hundred ninety-eight euros and sixty-seven euro cents (€61,065,798.67), 
divided into seventy-five million eight hundred fifty-eight thousand one hundred thirty-five (75,858,135) registered 
shares, each with a nominal value of zero euros and eight hundred five thousandths of a euro (€0.805), fully 
subscribed and paid up, of a single series and class. All shares are fully subscribed and paid up and grant their 
holders the same rights”. In case that, before the execution of the capital reduction the number of outstanding 
shares has increased, the language of article 6 of the Company’s articles of association will be adapted